
Kenneth W. Jenkins 
County Executive 

March 20, 2025 

Westchester County Board of Legislators 
Westchester County 
800 Michaelian Office Building 
White Plains, New York 10601 

Honorable Members: 

Pursuant to Chapter 209 of the Laws of Westchester County, enclosed for filing please 
find a copy of my written consent to accept a gift of various farm equipment from The 
Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc., valued at approximately $282,614. This equipment will 
be used by the County to help maintain Muscoot Farm for the enjoyment of future 
generations. 

Acceptance of this gift requires no expenditure of County capital or non-recurring funds 
to house or make it operative. 
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Westchester -,, - County 
Kenneth W. Jenkins 
County Executive 

March 20, 2025 

Susan Moga 
President 
The Friends ofMuscoot Farm, Inc. 
51 Route 100 
Katonah, N.Y. 10536 

Dear Ms. Moga, 

Pursuant to Chapter 209 of the Laws of Westchester County, I hereby consent to the 
County's acceptance of various farm equipment from The Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc., 
valued at approximately $282,614 and as detailed in the attached equipment list. This 
equipment will be used by the County to help maintain Muscoot Farm for the enjoyment 
of future generations. 

On behalf of the citizens of Westchester County, I thank you and the The Friends of 
Muscoot Farm, Inc. for your generosity. 
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FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 

SUBJECT: Gift Acceptance - Equipment [l]No FISCAL IMPACT PROJECTED 

OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT 
To ee Completed by Submitting Department and Reviewed by Budget 

SECTION A - FUND 

□GENERAL FUND □AIRPORT FUND □SPECIAL DISTRICTS FUND 

SECTION B - EXPENSES AND REVENUES 

Total Current Year Expense 

Total Current Year Revenue 

$ 

$ 

Source of Funds (check one): Ocurrent Appropriations □Transfer of Existing Appropriations 

□Additional Appropriations [!]other (explain) 

Identify Accounts: Equipment valued at approximately $282,614. 

Potential Related Operating Budget Expenses: Annual Amount 

Describe: 

Potential Related Operating Budget Revenues: Annual Amount 

Describe: 

Anticipated Savings to County and/or Impact on Department Operat ions: 

Current Year: 

Next Four Years: -----------------------------

/ I 

Prepared by: 

Title: 

Department: 

Keny Riguzzi ,re-:: ~ "ti / I 

_M_a_n_ag=-e_r_-_F_is_ca_l_O.:..pe_r_a_ti_on_s ____ ~•-By: ~ , / I-, 
Parks, Recreation & Conservation Budcet Director 

Date: February 25, 2025 Date: 



Jason Klein 
Director of Conservation 
450 Saw Mill River Rd 
Ardsley, NY 105 

Dear Jason, 

• The Friends of Muscoot Inc 
5·1 Route 100. 

Katonah, New 'iork 10526 
\'ltww.muscootfarm.org 

The Friends of Muscoot 
Muscoot Farm 
51 Route 100 

Katonah, NY 10536 

February 25, 2025 

Attached is a list of equipment purchased by the Friends of Muscoot for Muscoot Farm, 
totaling $282,614. The Friends of Muscoot would like to donate these items with no 
restrictions or limitations to the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Conservation. 

Sincerely, 

SUE MOGA 
Susan Moga 
Friends of Muscoot 
President 

The Friends ofMuscoot Inc: 50Hc}(3} Organization# 13-3039176 



Facility Manufacturer 
Muscoot Farm H&S270 
Muscoot Farm Kuhn 
Muscoot Farm Kasco 
Muscoot Farm New Holland 
Muscoot Farm Kuhn Tedder 

Muscoot Farm Stoltzfus 

Muscoot Farm Knowles 

Muscoot Farm Bush Hog 
Muscoot Farm Shiloh 
Muscoot Farm Winpower 
Muscoot Farm Stoltzfus 
Muscoot Farm Stoltzfus 
Muscoot Farm Stoltzfus 
Muscoot Farm Land Pride 
Muscoot Farm International 
Muscoot Farm John Deere 
Muscoot Farm Blizzard 
Muscoot Farm Frontier 
Muscoot Farm New Holland 
Muscoot Farm New Holland 
Muscoot Farm Kuhn 735 
Muscoot Farm Vortex 

Muscoot Farm Featherlite 

Muscoot Farm John Deere 
Muscoot Farm Westword 
Muscoot Farm Coburn 
Muscoot Farm Ford 
Muscoot Farm Hayrite 
Muscoot Farm Highland Tank 
Muscoot Farm Craftsman 
Muscoot Farm Showco 
Muscoot Farm Hayrite 
Muscoot Farm Lincoln Electric 

Muscoot Farm New Holland 

Muscoot Farm Brillon 
Muscoot Farm Beef Co 
Muscoot Farm Central 
Muscoot Farm County1ine 

Muscoot Farm Toro 

Muscoot Farm Mculloch 
Muscoot Farm John Deere 
Muscoot Farm Stihl 
Muscoot Farm Troy Built 

Model 

BC5060 
D1307 

2212 

570 
650 
B84A 

• • The Friends of Muscoot Inc 
51 Rc,ule 100. 

Katonah, Naw York 10536 
www.muscootfarm.org 

Item Year Fleet# 

Manure Spreader Friends 
Hay Mower 2012 Friends 
Eco Drill Friends 
Hay Baler 2011 Friends 
Tedder Friends 
Hay Wagon Person Friends Transport 
Hay Wagon Person 

Friends Transport 
Wing Mower 2013 Friends 
Tranposrt Wagon Friends 
Generator Friends 
Hay Wagon- Hay Friends 
Hay Wagon- Hay Friends 
Hay Wagon- Hay Friends 
Grader Friends 
Seed Drill Friends 
Tractor Friends 
Snow Blower 8' Friends 
Finishing Mower 3pt Friends 

Rolarbar 258 Hay Rake Friends 
Rolabar 256 Hay Rake Friends 
MDS735 Fertilizer Spreader 2008 Friends 

Power Washer 2021 Friends 

8191006STD Transport Box Friends 

6202 Mower Deck Friends 
Mobile Compressor Friends 
Milk Compressor Friends 

241 Disc Tiller Friends 
20' Hay Elevator Friends 
Storage Tank Friends 

YS4500 Ride on Mower Friends 
Hay Elevator Friends 
15 Hay Elevator Friends 
Welder Friends 
Hay Wagon Person Friends Transport 
Cultipacker Friends 
Cone Spreader Friends 
Water Pump Friends 

F15FS Fence Strecher Friends 
20" Walk Behind Friends Mower 
Chain Saw Friends 

lmate Box Ballast Box Friends 
M5170 Chain Saw Friends 

Roto Tiller Friends 

Serial Number 

GB202THA 

SJT007851 

608759 

4FGA20606LC1 
52383 
M0262A030475 

WN12347 

281734 

21300259 

The Friends of Muscoot Inc: SOllc)(3} Organization # 13-3039176 

---~-

Value New 

28,000 
20,000 
15,950 
15,000 
14,000 

14,000 

12,215 

12,000 
12,000 
12,000 
11,150 
11,150 
11,150 
10,600 
9,500 
9,300 
8,200 
5,000 
4,800 
4,800 
4,200 
4,000 

3,200 

3,000 
3,000 
2,900 
2,800 
2,000 
1,800 
1,600 
1,600 
1,500 
1,500 

1,400 

1,200 
1,000 
800 
800 

800 

600 
500 
500 
499 



Muscoot Farm 

Muscoot Farm 

Muscoot Fann 

Spyker 

Porter cable 

John Deere 

78-20-M 

The Friends of Muscoot Inc 
51 Route 100, 

Katonah, New York. 10536 
www,muscootfarm.org 

Fertilizer Spreader Friends 

Friends Air Compressor 
Pull Behnid 
Cultivator Friends 

The Friends ofMuscoot Inc: 501(c)(3) Organizalion # 13-3039176 

300 
200 

100 


