

Kenneth W. Jenkins County Executive

March 20, 2025

Westchester County Board of Legislators Westchester County 800 Michaelian Office Building White Plains, New York 10601

Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Chapter 209 of the Laws of Westchester County, enclosed for filing please find a copy of my written consent to accept a gift of various farm equipment from The Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc., valued at approximately \$282,614. This equipment will be used by the County to help maintain Muscoot Farm for the enjoyment of future generations.

Acceptance of this gift requires no expenditure of County capital or non-recurring funds to house or make it operative.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth W. Jenkins County Executive

KWJ/KOC/jpg

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Telephone: (914)995-2900



Kenneth W. Jenkins County Executive

March 20, 2025

Susan Moga President The Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc. 51 Route 100 Katonah, N.Y. 10536

Dear Ms. Moga,

Pursuant to Chapter 209 of the Laws of Westchester County, I hereby consent to the County's acceptance of various farm equipment from The Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc., valued at approximately \$282,614 and as detailed in the attached equipment list. This equipment will be used by the County to help maintain Muscoot Farm for the enjoyment of future generations.

On behalf of the citizens of Westchester County, I thank you and the The Friends of Muscoot Farm, Inc. for your generosity.

Kenneth W Jenkins

Sincerely,

County Executive

KWJ/KOC/jpg

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Telephone: (914)995-2900

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

SUBJECT:	Gift Acceptance - Equipment	NO FISCAL IMPACT PROJECTED								
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT To Be Completed by Submitting Department and Reviewed by Budget										
SECTION A - FUND										
GENERAL FUND	AIRPORT FUND	SPECIAL DISTRICTS FUND								
SECTION B - EXPENSES AND REVENUES										
Total Current Year E	kpense \$	- 1								
Total Current Year R	evenue \$ -	<u>.</u>								
Source of Funds (che	ck one): Current Appropriations	Transfer of Existing Appropriations								
Additional Appro	opriations	X Other (explain)								
Identify Accounts:	Equipment valued at approximately \$2	82,614.								
Potential Related Op Describe:	erating Budget Expenses:	Annual Amount								
Potential Related Op Describe:	perating Budget Revenues:	Annual Amount								
Anticipated Savings to County and/or Impact on Department Operations: Current Year:										
Next Four Years	:									
Prepared by:	Kerry Riguzzi Manager, Fiscal Operations	Reviewed By:								
Title:	Manager - Fiscal Operations	Budget Director								
Department:	Parks, Recreation & Conservation	2/2/2								
Date:	February 25, 2025	Date: 3 00 5								



The Friends of Muscoot Muscoot Farm 51 Route 100 Katonah, NY 10536

February 25, 2025

Jason Klein Director of Conservation 450 Saw Mill River Rd Ardsley, NY 105

Dear Jason,

Attached is a list of equipment purchased by the Friends of Muscoot for Muscoot Farm, totaling \$282,614. The Friends of Muscoot would like to donate these items with no restrictions or limitations to the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Conservation.

Sincerely,

SUE MOGA
Susan Moga
Friends of Muscoot
President

The Friends of Muscoot Inc: 501(c)(3) Organization # 13-3039176





The Friends of Muscoot Inc

51 Route 100. Katonah, New York 10536 www.muscootfarm.org

Facility	Manufacturer	Model	Item	Year	Fleet #	Serial Number	Value New
Muscoot Farm	H & S 270		Manure Spreader		Friends		28,000
Muscoot Farm	Kuhn		Hay Mower	2012	Friends		20,000
Muscoot Farm	Kasco		Eco Drill		Friends		15,950
Muscoot Farm	New Holland	BC5060	Hay Baler	2011	Friends		15,000
Muscoot Farm	Kuhn Tedder	D1307	Tedder		Friends	GB202THA	14,000
Muscoot Farm	Stoltzfus		Hay Wagon Person Transport		Friends		14,000
Muscoot Farm	Knowles		Hay Wagon Person Transport		Friends		12,215
Muscoot Farm	Bush Hog	2212	Wing Mower	2013	Friends		12,000
Muscoot Farm	Shiloh		Tranposrt Wagon		Friends		12,000
Muscoot Farm	Winpower		Generator		Friends		12,000
Muscoot Farm	Stoltzfus		Hay Wagon- Hay		Friends		11,150
Muscoot Farm	Stoltzfus		Hay Wagon- Hay		Friends		11,150
Muscoot Farm	Stoltzfus		Hay Wagon- Hay		Friends		11,150
Muscoot Farm	Land Pride		Grader		Friends		10,600
Muscoot Farm	International	570	Seed Drill		Friends		9,500
Muscoot Farm	John Deere	650	Tractor		Friends		9,300
Muscoot Farm	Blizzard	B84A	Snow Blower 8'		Friends	SJT007851	8,200
Muscoot Farm	Frontier		Finishing Mower 3pt		Friends		5,000
Muscoot Farm	New Holland	Rolarbar 258	Hay Rake		Friends		4,800
Muscoot Farm	New Holland	Rolabar 256	Hay Rake		Friends	608759	4,800
Muscoot Farm	Kuhn 735	MDS735	Fertilizer Spreader	2008	Friends		4,200
Muscoot Farm	Vortex		Power Washer	2021	Friends		4,000
Muscoot Farm	Featherlite	8191006STD	Transport Box		Friends	4FGA20606LC1 52383	3,200
Muscoot Farm	John Deere	62D2	Mower Deck		Friends	M0262A030475	3,000
Muscoot Farm	Westword		Mobile Compressor		Friends		3,000
Muscoot Farm	Coburn		Milk Compressor		Friends		2,900
Muscoot Farm	Ford	241	Disc Tiller		Friends	WN12347	2,800
Muscoot Farm	Hayrite		20' Hay Elevator		Friends		2,000
Muscoot Farm	Highland Tank		Storage Tank		Friends		1,800
Muscoot Farm	Craftsman	YS4500	Ride on Mower		Friends		1,600
Muscoot Farm	Showco		Hay Elevator		Friends		1,600
Muscoot Farm	Hayrite		15 Hay Elevator		Friends		1,500
Muscoot Farm	Lincoln Electric		Welder		Friends		1,500
Muscoot Farm	New Holland		Hay Wagon Person Transport		Friends		1,400
Muscoot Farm	Brillon		Cultipacker		Friends		1,200
Muscoot Farm	Beef Co		Cone Spreader		Friends	281734	1,000
Muscoot Farm	Central		Water Pump		Friends		800
Muscoot Farm	Countyline	F15FS	Fence Strecher		Friends	21300259	800
Muscoot Farm	Toro		20" Walk Behind Mower		Friends		800
Muscoot Farm	Mculloch		Chain Saw		Friends		600
Muscoot Farm	John Deere	Imate Box	Ballast Box		Friends		500
Muscoot Farm	Stihl	M5170	Chain Saw		Friends		500
Muscoot Farm	Troy Built		Roto Tiller		Friends		499

The Friends of Muscoot Inc: 501(c)(3) Organization # 13-3039176





The Friends of Muscoot Inc

51 Route 100, Katonah, New York 10536 www.muscootfarm.org

Muscoot Farm	Spyker	78-20-A1	Fertilizer Spreader	Friends	300
Muscoot Farm	Porter Cable		Air Compressor	Friends	200
Muscoot Farm	John Deere		Pull Behnid Cultivator	Friends	100

The Friends of Muscoot Inc: 501(c)(3) Organization # 13-3039176

